505905874 02/07/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5952591

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT
CONVEYING PARTY DATA
Name Execution Date
SCINT-X AB 10/31/2019
RECEIVING PARTY DATA
Name: VIVAMOS LIMITED
Street Address: 3, VENTURE ROAD
Internal Address: UNIVERSITY OF SOUTHAMPTON SCIENCE PARK
City: SOUTHAMPTON
State/Country: UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code: SO16 7NP
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7
Property Type Number
Patent Number: 6744052
Patent Number: 8908954
Patent Number: 9117725
Patent Number: 9541654
Application Number: 15324358
Application Number: 15777224
Patent Number: 10401508

CORRESPONDENCE DATA
Fax Number:

Phone:

Email:
Correspondent Name:
Address Line 1:
Address Line 2:
Address Line 4:

(703)685-0573

7035212297
agoode@young-thompson.com
YOUNG & THOMPSON

209 MADISON STREET

SUITE 500

ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

1503-10059-MISC

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

ERIC JENSEN

SIGNATURE:

/ERIC JENSEN/

505905874

PATENT
REEL: 051753 FRAME: 0094




DATE SIGNED:

02/07/2020

Total Attachments: 2
source=SCINT-X_ASSMT#page1 .tif
source=SCINT-X_ASSMT#page2.tif

PATENT
REEL: 051753 FRAME: 0095




Attorney Docket No. 1503-10059-MISC

Assignment

The ASBIGNOR:

Seint-X. AB
Torshamnsgatan 35
164 40 Kista
Sweden

hereby assigns and transfers, with full ownership and full right of disposal,
to the

ASSIGNEE:

vivaMOS Limited

3, Venture Road

University of Southampton Science Park
Seuthampton SG16 7NP

United Kingdom

the entire rights to the patents and patent applications listed below, and the
inventions defined therein, including but not Hmited to, all national
applications, international PCT applications, national-stage applications,
divisions, cantinuations, re-examinstions, and re-issues, as well as the
pricrity rights, and all forms of intellectual property rights, including, but
ot litnited to, patents, utility models atnd designs which 'may be granted for
the inventions in any country.

ASBEGROR:

Eichenau, Gemmany on 31 Oclober 2016

Plane and date

Signature of ASSIGNOR {nfauthorized person)

Franiz Richter, Chairmarn of the Board of Diraators, SciniX AR

Clarification of signature, with capacity/title of signer and company name

ASBIGNEE:;

Southampton, UK on 14 Gotober 2018

Place and date

L R
¢

i s

Signature of ABSIGNEER {of authiorized persony

Dan Cathie, CEO, vivaMOs Lid

Clarification of signature, with capacity/title of signer and company name

12

PATENT
REEL: 051753 FRAME: 0096



PAT. APPL NO.
2360931.00
00902277.3
00902277.3
9900181-0
09/889851
201080029378.4
10-2012-7002834
13/381717
2011800191198
11766240.3
11766240.3
11766240.3
10-2012-7028595
11766240.3
13/640110
2013800694266.00
13871054.6
10-2015-7021290
14/759661
201580037 1856.00
15818743.5
10-2017-7003311
15/324358
16866752.5
15/777224
16879477.4
16/065414

RECORDED: 02/07/2020

List of rights

PAT. REG NQ.
2360931

1161693

1161693
8500181-0
6744052
ZL2010800293784
10-1685730
8908954

ZL 2011800191198
2586536

2556536

2556536
10-1829480
2556536

9117725
ZL2013800694266

9541654

STATE
Canada
Erance

GB

Sweden

us

China
South Korea
U.s.

Ching
Germany
France

B

South Korea
Sweden

Uus

China
European
South Korea
us

China
European
South Korea
s
European
us
European
us

PATENT
REEL: 051753 FRAME: 0097



