505905874 02/07/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5952591

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SCINT-X AB	10/31/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VIVAMOS LIMITED	
Street Address:	3, VENTURE ROAD	
Internal Address:	UNIVERSITY OF SOUTHAMPTON SCIENCE PARK	
City:	SOUTHAMPTON	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	SO16 7NP	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6744052
Patent Number:	8908954
Patent Number:	9117725
Patent Number:	9541654
Application Number:	15324358
Application Number:	15777224
Patent Number:	10401508

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)685-0573

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7035212297

Email: agoode@young-thompson.com

Correspondent Name: YOUNG & THOMPSON Address Line 1: 209 MADISON STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 500

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1503-10059-MISC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIC JENSEN
SIGNATURE:	/ERIC JENSEN/

PATENT 505905874 REEL: 051753 FRAME: 0094 DATE SIGNED: 02/07/2020

Total Attachments: 2
source=SCINT-X_ASSMT#page1.tif
source=SCINT-X_ASSMT#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 051753 FRAME: 0095

Assignment

The ASSIGNOR:

Scint-X AB Torshamnsgatan 35 164 40 Kista Sweden

hereby assigns and transfers, with full ownership and full right of disposal, to the

ASSIGNEE:

ASSIGNOR:

vivaMOS Limited
3, Venture Road
University of Southampton Science Park
Southampton SO16 7NP
United Kingdom

the entire rights to the patents and patent applications listed below, and the inventions defined therein, including but not limited to, all national applications, international PCT applications, national-stage applications, divisions, continuations, re-examinations, and re-issues, as well as the priority rights, and all forms of intellectual property rights, including, but not limited to, patents, utility models and designs which may be granted for the inventions in any country.

Franz Richter, Chairman of the Board of Directors, Scint-X AB

Clarification of signature, with capacity/title of signer and company name

ASSIGNEE:

Southampton, UK on 14 October 2019

Place and date

Signature of ASSIGNEE (of authorized person)

Dan Cathie, CEO, vivaMOS Ltd

Clarification of signature, with capacity/title of signer and company name

1(2)

List of rights

PAT. APPL NO.	PAT. REG NO.	STATE
2360931.00	2360931	Canada
00902277.3	1161693	France
00902277.3	1161693	GB
9900181-0	9900181-0	Sweden
09/889851	6744052	US
201080029378.4	ZL2010800293784	China
10-2012-7002834	10-1685730	South Korea
13/381717	8908954	U.S.
201180019119.8	ZL 2011800191198	China
11766240.3	2556536	Germany
11766240.3	2556536	France
11766240.3	2556536	GB
10-2012-7028595	10-1829480	South Korea
11766240.3	2556536	Sweden
13/640110	9117725	US
2013800694266.00	ZL2013800694266	China
13871054.6		European
10-2015-7021290		South Korea
14/759661	9541654	US
2015800371856.00		China
15818743.5		European
10-2017-7003311		South Korea
15/324358		US
16866752.5		European
15/777224		US
16879477.4		European
16/065414		US